PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Silicium Becancour, In	D.		07/26/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Silicio Ferrosolar, S.L.U.		
Street Address:	Paseo de la Castellana		
Internal Address:	259-D Planta 49, 4 Torres Business Area - Torre Espacio		
City:	Madrid		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Postal Code: E28046			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number			
Application Number: 1190			
Patent Number: 7727			
Patent Number: 7727502 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 66			
Fax Number: 6123329081 Phone: 6123325300		\$80.00 \$80.00	
Email: knejedly@merchantgould.com			
	, ,0	cronantgoala.com	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Correspondence will be Mail.		address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
<i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	e <i>sent to the e-mail</i> Gregory A. S	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> Sebald, Merchant & Gould PC	
<i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Gregory A. S 80 South 8th	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> Sebald, Merchant & Gould PC n Street	
<i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	Gregory A. S 80 South 8th 3200 IDS Ce	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> Sebald, Merchant & Gould PC n Street	
<i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Gregory A. S 80 South 8th 3200 IDS Ce Minneapolis	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> Sebald, Merchant & Gould PC n Street enter	
Mail. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Gregory A. S 80 South 8th 3200 IDS Co Minneapolis	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via Sebald, Merchant & Gould PC o Street enter , MINNESOTA 55402	

Attorney Docket: 17073,0003FP01

ASSIGNMENT CORPORATION TO CORPORATION

WHEREAS, Silicium Bécancour Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 6500 rue Yvon-Trudeau, Bécancour, Québec G9H 2V8, Canada; (herein called "THE ASSIGNOR") has acquired by Assignment inventions and have executed applications for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR PURIFYING LOW-GRAND SILICON MATERIAL, filed on September 13, 2007 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/901,146 ; and PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF MEDIUM AND HIGH PURITY SILICON FROM METALLURGICAL GRADE SILICON and which was filed on March 13, 2008 and was given U.S. Serial No. 12/047,913, and issued as U.S. Patent No. 7,727,502 on June 1, 2010.

AND WHEREAS Silicio Ferrosolar, S.L.U., (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having an office and place of business at Paseo de la Castellana, 259-D Planta 49, 4 Torres Business Area - Torre Espacio, E28046 Madrid, Spain, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and patent applications and any Letters Patent obtained or to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the inventions disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and in and to the said applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent granted and which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents; and THE ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that THE ASSIGNOR, its executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the

PATENT REEL: 028933 FRAME: 0502

ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE ASSIGNOR relating to said inventions and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE ASSIGNOR represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE ASSIGNOR, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE ASSIGNOR.

By: Mal Name: Peter A. M. Kolins Prest dent General Counsel Title: and Corporate Secretary

Company: Silicium Bécancour Inc.

PATENT REEL: 028933 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 09/11/2012